### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3907657

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503838521	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
REJUVENON CORP.	09/12/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAPPHIRE THERAPEUTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	1301 US HIGHWAY 22, SUITE 303	
City:	BRIDGEWATER	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08807	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14927669

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)704-6288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** IPservicesNYC@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP

Address Line 1: 875 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	244168.000022.US.4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALUCA ONER	
SIGNATURE:	/Raluca Oner/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2016	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment (2)#page1.tif source=Assignment (2)#page2.tif

PATENT 503861008 REEL: 038890 FRAME: 0571

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:45 PM 09/15/2005 FILED 01:45 PM 09/15/2005 SRV 050756722 - 3198327 FILE

## REJUVENON CORP.

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL").

Rejuvenon Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation") does hereby certify as follows:

1. At a duly held meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation (the "Board") held on July 13, 2005, the Board adopted a resolution that the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended and that such amendment be submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for their approval as follows:

Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation so that it shall henceforth read in its entirety as follows:

"7.

The name of this company is SAPPHIRE THERAPEUTICS, INC. (the "Company" or the "Corporation")."

- 2. That in fieu of a special meeting and vote of the stockholders, a majority of the stockholders have given written consent to said amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation and written notice of the adoption of the amendment has been given to the stockholders entitled to such notice in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the DGCL.
- 3. The aforesaid amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the DGCL.

2899\.1 42787/1

PATENT REEL: 022434 FRAME: 0299

PATENT REEL: 038890 FRAME: 0572 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been executed as of the day of September, 2005.

REJUVENON CORP.

Gary C. Cupit

President and Chief Executive Officer

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022434 FRAME: 0300

PATENT REEL: 038890 FRAME: 0573

**RECORDED: 05/23/2016** 

28994.1 42787/1